E R 1 E S SEC. 1L, DIV. AV-3100-1000
S AV-3100-2000

AV-3100-1000| Basic
CLINTON |1y 3100-2000| TWPE  rfovied May, 1961

CLINTALLOY Supersedes Dec., 1959

86 90 62

CLINTON ENGINES CORPORATION

MAQUOKETA, IOWA PRINTED IN U.S.A.



There are five Basic Types of the AV3100-1000 and AV3100-2000 Series Engine covered i)v this Basic Parts List. Parts not
used on all types are noted. These types are shown as follows: Serial Number Suffix A" -referred to as Type A; and Serial
Number Suffix '""B''-referred to as Type B, etc.

NOTE: See page '""a'" on ""How to Identify Your Clinton Engine."

Ref. No. Part Description IBM No. Part No. Quan,
i ABAPTER-CRUDUPELOT: /.o, wisisiereis sinmrnss o.6 + olbvaion & 5 aismlins » s saisias s s misiie 1-65 12367 &
2 BASE ASSEMBLY -ENZING . .. .iuio o animeinee seisssesaaioss s oo sismme 18-44 31487 1
3 BEARING-Main (Sleeve)(Used on 1000) . ...............0iiirniuennneunnnn. 20-58 90278 1

BEARING-Main (Flange)(Used on 2000). . ... ........ovurinrrnennnnnnnnnn. 20-206 91098 1
4 BEARING-8Sleeve (Engine BaBe) ., . i.uwiis s sisise ies sinwissss e siommios s osionsns 20-50 9016 1
5 BEARING-Camshaft (Sleeve)(Used on 1000 Types A and B &2000 Type A) ... 20-9 90280 1
BEARING CAMSHAFT-Flange (Used on 2000 Types B,C,D&E)............. 20-100 91099 1
6 *BLOCK ASSEMBLY-Cylinder (Service Block)(Used on 1000 & 2000 Series) . . 22-520-5 91235-A i
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 3,5 and 89.
T BREAKER.POINTS ASSEMBLY . .......00ttiiiiiiiiiiiieieaannnnn, . P135-5-5 P5735 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 34,55, 81 and 109.
8 BREATHERIASSEMBEY 2k o s e s ottt L ot L e e 0o ) 260-13 6354 1
9 BUSHING-Air Governor (Used on 1000 Type A) ...........veuruuiiununnn. 28-1 7239 1
10 CAM-=Magneto Breaker Lt . X oo s vmons o st inlod ouies s & 5 s v y 157-29 5751 1
11 CAMSHAFT ASSEMBIY. $55. o 0. o2 s s b el o6 35 6ains o's 8 3 sl 6-23 31009 1
12 CAP & GASKET ASSEMBLY-Fuel ............coouiiiiiiinnnnnnnnnnn... . 45-89-5 4517-A 1
13 CAP & GASKET ASSEMBLY-Oil Filler ............coiiiiiiniennnennnn. . 45-179 5095-1 1
14 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY=CLINtON ..yis.saivne i s shoiss s darams s ¢ s stams . P39-190-99 P14055 1
For complete identification of carburetors, refer to Sec. 111, Div. A,
Page 2.
15 CEAMP-Remote:Comrol . . . .we s iaine £ Sl s st « s 5 aisss s ity 81-13 31463 1
16 CLEANER ASSEMBLY-Air (Used on 1000 and 2000 Types A& B) .......... 149-102 6394 1
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 22,33,59, 80 and 83.
*CLEANER ASSEMBLY-Air (Used on 2000 Type (6 . : 149-397 91665 1
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 22, 33,59 and 80.
*CLEANER ASSEMBLY-Air (Used on 2000 Types D&E) ................. . 149-478 92103 1
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. Nos. 22,33,59,80 and 110.
17 CLIP=CotliHolding = . B0 it e 5 5 s 2 ame s i s s ss Srisinels s Semime s os “ P81-20 P5734 1
18 CLIP-Ignition Shorting ............ ... iiiiiiiiiiin i, 266-28 3499 1
19 COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations)(Used on 1000 & 2000 Types A, B, L&D) Pi35-215 P5733-A 1
*COIL-Magneto (Without Laminations)(Used on 2000 Type E) .............. : P135-13-5 P5770 1
20 CONDENSER-MAFROEO cs ot viras sttt s 5 iais,s s sioisisss & = » w¥nnelss s 5 adse sl 8 P135-29-5 P5589-A 1
21 CONNECTOR-90° Flexible Fuel Line (Carburetor) .............cc..o..... 69-24 5052 1
22 CORE & BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY-Incl. Ref. No. 17 ... ................ P135-37-5 P5732 1
23 COVER-Air Cleaner (Used on 1000 & 2000 Types A& B) .................. 45-10-5 31446-A 1
*COVER-Air Cleaner (Used on 2000 Type C) .. .......ouvuineeiuunneneennn.. 45-1175 91004 1
*COVER-Air Cleaner (Used on 2000 Types D& E) ....................... . 45-337 91815 1
24 COV.ER=Dust, Magneto:Breaker Pointsf. , . .oi. o' counh s s s oy s sinmanis s s 5 P45-15 P5743 1
25 COVER-NALVE ChATIDEOT .. . <, tiateiss 5 sivieie b v 8 2 oneigns £ o ceideione ois & oieinio 6 o o wasyoion e 45-81 10323 1
26 CRANKSHATT WL EETRN Cn s, v oo, o Forernts sarsiile Bs v o acarsiolss s 118 gt : 46-484 31324 1
27 DECAL-Air Cleaner (Used on 1000 & 2000 Types A, B&C) .............. . 58-20 3461 1
*DECAL-Air Cleaner (Used on 2000 Types D& E) ... .................... . 58-349 91767 1
28 DECAL-Arvrowhead- ... ... .65 el  SSSEEEE R T, .. .ot vammisin e s v s ol 58-25 90559 1
29 DECAL-HOrsepower s ... J0nn s i S e iieos « Pbros = 5,0 s sralbhe o | : 58-30 90497 1
30 BECAT.-ThrottleiControl o e i ainis s s showns o0 T L 58-98 3488 51
31 DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY-AIT ... ... ..iiitiitiiiinnnnann.. ; 258-358 91043 1
32 ELBOW-Breatherf:. .. . o e e e st mee s s oot o As s 69-23 90610 1
33 ELEMENT -Air Cleaner (Used on 1000 & 2000 Types A& B) ............... P2-17-5 P31442 1
*ELEMENT-Air Cleaner (Used on 2000 Type C) ..........covuuuuunen.n.. 2 P2-99-99 P91100 1
*ELEMENT-Air Cleaner (Used on 2000 Types D & E) .........ooonvon.... 5 2-140-99 91791 1
34 FELT-Lubrication[=Cam FOIIOWET ... . iuc . - v sas - sie e s s siamaas 55w bms P94-189 P5742 1
3s FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY ............................................... 83-10-5 5752-A 1
36 GASKET-Adapter to BIOCK .. ........c..iiuueneenennennennnnaenaeneennnn - 94-68 7149 1
37 GASKET-Carburetor te;Adapter' L .. - V.. ool Sove th o hnen oo sileisimaie & 4 s 94-32 31461 1
38 GASKET -Air Cleaner to Carburetor (Used on 1000 & 2000 Types A, B&C) ... 94-13 31445 i
*GASKET -Air Cleaner (Used on 2000 Types D&E) . .............cuuu.... : 94-458 92098 1
39 GASKET -Cylinder Head, | /5, ivciiv - s wiemioi o s sivieimns s+ siisiarsras s siomiols ora Setnidiale 94-40 10253 1
40 GASKET-Engine Base ((015thick) . . .owv: .o smvssessvmmas namses s s soms 94-107 10254 1
Available in . 010 thickness ....................ciiiiniiiinneinann... 93-107 10254-1 1
41 GASKET-Cover, Dust (Breaker Points) ...............c.covueirneienn... P94-241 P5744 1
42 GASKET-OINRHICT-CaD: L, | 5oeiot s ootsioiom os s s s dsmiass s 5 sl = s onrshne 94-82 5097 1
43 GASKET-Spark PIug S0t o s e § s i 5T s ok i 94-90 3115 1
44 GASKET-Valve Chamber COVer . .............eitinrerinnennennannenennn. 94-103 10251 1
GASKET KIT EngineTOVerhatilf s 5. . . i3 wansse o misrsralt s s s § s ain s & 149-361 91562 1
45 HE A D Oy e r . e )+ s sioses i arsiin e & & B h e el B} 122-17 31011 1
46 KEYCElywheella . o 8 e Gt e o5 oce e poisieseo) s meei e < PT T 0 IES Lot 148-4 10339 1
47 LEAD-Hi-Tension, Magneto (Used on 1000 & 2000 Types A, B, C&D) ...... r P307-190 P5555 1
*LEAD-Hi-Tension, Magneto (Used on 2000 Type E).. ..........coovuuun... P307-194-99 P90761 z
48 LINE=FlexIBIes FUCL iy 1 vlviae o o misioimine o o ororomnis o 8Tl r o s Sovsioltlehesoraionm 158-25 6316 1
49 LINE-Oil Distributor (Oil PUmp)...........oiuiuiniiineiinnaineianenen. 158-53 10390 1
50 LINK-Carburetor to Air Vane .. ..............uiiiennnan i, 159-18 31491 1
51 LOCK-Connecting Rod SCrew .. ... ..........uiiiiineiiinneannnn.. 148-12 21318 1
MAGNETO ASSEMBLY-Incl. Ref. Nos. 7,17, 19, 20,22, 24, 34,41,55, 75, 81, P268-4-5 P5731 1
87,96, 102 and 109. (Used on 1000 & 2000 Types A, B, C&D)
*MAGNETO ASSEMBLY-Incl. Ref. Nos. 7,17,19,20,22,24, 34,41,55, 175, 81, P268-17-5 P91740 1

87,96, 102 and 109. (Used on 2000 Type E)
Printed in U.S.A. 2



52
53
54
55
56

57
58

59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71
2

73
74
5
76
ki
18
79
80
81

82

83

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
93
94

95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104

105
106

107

MUPEBER - b st o e A A oo b, L, e et e e e T e s
NUT=Nex, :1/2-20 (Stapter Pulley) i.. 0 vos oo . @ael oo ainn o Bt dibie s oo s
NUDSLEOCK p IMMEIRR) i i viinlcmoios siviom s ss v dioiisiace s st o ¢ Soramotsslese 2,
NUT-Terminal Condenser Lead ........ o0t cetecioiiossioennossssosssen
PIN-Pivot, Air Vane Governor (Used on 1000 Type A) ...........ccvnnn.n.
PIN-Pivot, Air Vane Governor (Used on 1000 Type B and 2000 Type A).... .
PIN-Pivot, Air Vane Governor (Used on 2000 Types B,C,D&E) .......... .
PENCWEEBE 520 oo bousenitoster phovy isioiory o08 Busyonetantin s s ot stuia s v lsisiaa’s & 8 alseeriias
PISTON ASSEMBLY -DandR T . . o v cive o s o aiaissiess s.ami0oe de s wrio s s s & ool
NOTE: Piston Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 57, 67, 68,69 & 70.
NOTE: Piston Assemblies are available in the following oversizes: .005
.005, .010, .020, .030, and .040. Order by Part Number .010
and specify oversize. .020
IBM Part No. Oversize Listed. .030
040
PLATE-Air Cleaner Mounting (Used on 1000 & 2000 Types A & B) .........
*PLATE-Air Cleaner Mounting (Used on 2000 Type C)..........c.ccovvunnn..
*PLATE-Air Cleaner Mounting (Used on 2000 Types D& E)................
PLATE-NAMIC e irisi s v 5o s oaimns i saminass s imsotm sl s e ivisers o e s
PLATE-Valve Bpring RERINCY . ... .. coiinn voomimmese ammisivs s o s steinis s ras
PLUG-83/8N. P. Y. (O PORIRY s v osmmnisme s s ¢ S@ases s Seisimis s s » s, s witass
PUMPASSEMBLY <O conccociimaiois s oo s s o simmios s & +5 siwioie's o » nuslaiolos oo
PULLEY=BaTter il v o e il Seartidiile o crovsasns s s « Soywisioras & oeriis .
RETAINER-Air Vane (Used on 1000 Type A). ......coivinneiinninnnsennn :
RETKINER=VRIVE BBUIME. .o - v i 58 sio it ettt dis « 8 s ioieiiaebs s leiars e ¥
RING-Compression, Standard (Order Ring Set). ................c..oo..n. y
RING-Oi]l, Standard {OPder RIRE Set) ..o covimnics suvimnssssmees s s s o .
RING-Ratainer, WHB PO .ooisaiviosoaios soosas s aesoms sss asmmeesssi
RING-Scraper, Standard (Order Ring Set).....coviiiiiiiinnnennnennennnn.
RING SET -SUanAPA i is s o vonibios o5 evimsiom & o oueisibisss o o Gelatorstain s ¥ SR8 0157 58 5 ¥
NOTE: Ring Set includes Ref Nos. 67, 68 and 70.
NOTE: Ring Sets are avialable in the following oversizes: .005
.005, .010, .020, .030, .040. Order by Part Number .010
and specify oversize. .020
.030
. 040
RIVET-Tobular (Name PIole) ..o s s simiasios » siosie s § s saieiafo o o iammmme s o

RODABSEMBEY -Connecting ) ciise. 5 a5 0icia. 6 sis Salouansss & 5 saaieiwisie » 4 o inischin o 5ha o
NOTE: Assembly includes Ref. Nos. 51 and 77
ROPE ASSEMBLY =BIRLIEY .. o cionreias s ot s 8 6 snslesuisslersss wiowis & ¢ § Seymeiaers s 4
SCREEN-ROAREING T 0 s soianaials 5 o 5 siosions #5 5 5 raisisions s s sinionsls s o 5 aaafess :
SCREW-R.H.8.T., #8-32x4/5 (Condenser to Plate)..................... :
SCREW-H.H.8.T., #8-32x1/4 (Shroud to Bracket) (Clamp to Shroud) ..... 3
SCREW-H.H.C., 1/4-28x1 1/4 (Connecting Rod Cap). .................... :
SCREW-H.H.S.T., #8-32x3/4 (Deflector to Block) ..................... .
SCREW-H.W.H., 5/16 18x1 7/8 (Cylinder - Head) 5. oo fivwia s s ordiatels s o b
SCREW-H.H.C., 8 32x7/16, Lock Thread (Air Cleaner Plate to Carburetor).
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-O.H. Slotted 8-32x9/16 (Breaker Points to .
Breaker Box)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x1 1/2 (Carburetor to Block, . .
per)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x1 3/4 (Carburetor to Block, ...
Lower)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H.M., #10-32x3/8 (Air Cleaner Cover to ...
Bracket)(Used on 1000 and 2000 Types A&B)
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 8-32x3/8(Bracket to Carburetor) 3
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x5/8 (Tank Assembly to Block).
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.C., 1/4-20x1 1/4 (Base to Block).........
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-P.H.S.T., #10-24x1(Lamination to Block) .....
SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H.H.S.T., #10-32x3/8(Valve Chamber Cover) .
SEAL O (BIOCK) B o2 econioisisr o ¢ ool B MEUIGEERE . | L alhoiart e s levapeidtSo) w o utispogs
SEAL Ol (ERgIRe BABE )i civuisos ¢ & & umsiersmitrs ol enrs & s sl s o SWineiiss ¢ shasty
SEAL-O1l (Power Take-0Off)ctc ..o .  siniovma s s msimme ¢ 6 sisises s s oiosiniae ez
SHROUD-CRPDUMTBROT v iie v5 « v vimiomnv s s hniominis » & o miaimimioe s wumwisivs s s minies s e
SLIDE ASSEMBLY -Governor Regulating (Used on 1000 & 2000 Type A)... ...
SLIDE ASSEMBLY-Governor Regulating (Used on 2000 Types B, C, D&E) ...
SPARK PLUG & GASKET ASSEMBLY . vvntttniiiieieeiieanennnn .
SPRING=Bregker Box: COVER iuw e i s s et » stsivisrons s & sisnsisr & o« s s s o weve
SPRING-Compression, Air Vane (Used on 1000 Type A) ............c......
SPRING-Extension, Speed Regulating - . ......ccrmeenceommenenenaonsessos
ASPRING-VALIYE « o uitivloiie isiont s s sisissions s 5.3 siamsiole 5 3 3 Stejaions/s o & wianasiions’s siarsiatee ’
TANK & BLOWER HOUSING ASSEMBLY-Fuel.............ciiiiuiniaannn. >
NOTE: Assembly incl. Ref. No. 12.
TAPPETNRAIVE o it te e I e imlePevs wiales v & wistonre s « 5 o Wrsreneisys dipstorsielotiersotese
TERMINAL-Jamtite Breaker Point8: ... ocouecooe sisioswoinnseesioenssesin
VAEVE-EXHAVBU R o8 oot o T Shus Bk ooieners) s » n srdisisioioe. o s s e kenYelaforats itpd s
VALVE-Eximust, Oversige 010 . .couvisisssvanssi v s s whones s a owee .
VALVE-HUAKE oot s s ab sl somn shs 5 5 5siim ¢ & o Sl s o s Smtonieiars e .
VALVE-=Intake, OVerBIZe). 010 ... . ociiichoinhi s s s moioisie o o s ioromonsio o s s iaielos o 85 wio s
VALVE-FUEL SHUE-OFf - . « .+« + ¢ e s nunnee e eemn e eeeeeeeeeneeeeeaannns .
VANE-Air Governor (Used on 1000 Type A) ............................. .
VANE-Air Governor (Used on 1000 Type B and 2000 Type A) ...............
VANE-Air Governor (Used on 2000 Types B,C,D&E) -+ -+ «-cocvivnnnnn.. .
WASHER-"C" (Valve Keeper) ......................................... .
=

170-36-5
183-68-99
183-37
P183-21
203-32
203-33
203-91
203-63
204-13-5

215-316
216-22
220-5-5
219-17
232-5
304-135

232-41
149-10

149-157
149-158
149-159
149-160
149-161
244-21
245-102-5

246-13-5
257-25
P258-299
258-471
258-9
258-81
258-88
258-131
P258-297-5

258-238-5
258-275-5
258-6-5

258-81-5
258-280-5
258-254-5
258-108-5
258-272-5
94-178
94-176
94-170
259-247
149-203
26-236-5
K267-28-5
P263-10
263-28
263-70
263-92
277-214-5

278-5
P307-230
291-8
292-6
291-17
292-17
293-37
107-12
107-11
107-30
304-9

3639
5942
4425
P5740
7238
10015
90982
6024
31001-A

31001-A (.005)
31001-A (.010)
31001-A (.020)
31001-A (.030)
31001-A (.040)
31444-A

91102

91803

6530

10013

5627

10385-A

12397

4430

3028

6026

8006

6034

6027

10023

10023 (. 005)
10023 (.010)
10023 (.020)
10023 (. 030)
10023 (. 040)
5460
31002-A

4266
90092
P5741
5892
3235
5644
5654
5812
P5737

5410-G

5878-G
L]

3216-A

5644-A
3205-G
5613-G
5682-A
5838-A
10012
9029
4555
31438
6398
91330
K16303-A
P5745
10005
90636
3068
10370-D

10009
P5738
10301
10321
10302
10322
5051
10393
10014
91033
3291

bk et pd ok otk ek ek ek

N e T e e e e

DD O B DD GO b et et bt B

[

— e e R N o TR I I X} o

Pk pd ek bt DD

Do b P



SEC. 11, DIV. AV-3100-1000
AV-3100-2000

PARTS CATALOG
Revised May, 1961
Supersedes Dec., 1959

s E R I - E 3§

AV-3100-1000
AV-3100-2000

CLINTALLOY

. CLINTON

108 WASHER-Lock (Starter Pulley) ...o: ifedde ol onia B0 n s i sl o058 a0m 58 ; 304-132 5941 1

109 WASHER-Terminal, Condenser Liead «u ..o wuw oot uomousssmmsoe oo smmmes :
*110 WASHER-Air Cleaner (Used on 2000 Types D & E)

* Indicates New Part Nos. Listed For The First Time.

P304-290 P5739

—

........ 304-562 92024 1



SEC. II, DIV. AV-3100-1000
S E R I E S AV-3100-2000

CLINTON AVYV-3100-1000 MODEL PARTS CATALOG

ARV-3100-2000 VARIATIONS Revised April, 1961
CLINTALLOY Supersedes Feb., 1960

~ MODEL VARIATIONS OF AV-3100-1000 and AV-3100-2000 SERIES

The adaptation of Clinton Engines to a wide variety of uses results in what is known as “"Model Variations.” Following is the
complete list of all Models produced up to issue date (shown above). Opposite each Engine Model listed are the Part Numbers
and/or Assembly Numbers for the Series used IN ADDITION TO or IN PLACE OF the parts illustrated and shown on the Basic Parts
List preceding this Model Variations List. Refer to other sections of this Manual when Assembly Numbers are given to find the
Parts List for these assemblies.

Seo page (a) on “How to Identify Your Clinton Engine.” Use the preceding Basic Parts List except as shown below.

to

5 =% BUg. =g g g & Yy Y 8 Qi S S
3 s §F B¥E §E g3 27 ff BEY iR § iR fEuS
§: ﬁ'a ﬁ'ﬁg &% 22 af £ U‘Eg‘ .ok - mey éx’; 5 8
D e =5 3 “ g gn:_- “:;N a8 52 aq uw = E= | . o 'gﬁ
P g 5. Ee3 §° %, .3 i:;‘Ei‘é ©fr B, hs: 8% O3
g A< d°% 2y ¢ oS¢, ESBE28 o35 BF 43 <F TRy
28§ ) ER ggs En S8y S3F 0g4 m5¢ =% Ed <28 2o |3
3 B ZA 188 A% ZUREAT Bas 128 gogogr EUE Ay egd
o} G » . 8 ERS At L wd Bg .5 Kol x 8 ot =88
g i £ =2 geT oy o8 Bfo a8 gFD ¥28 2] 533 Hg RO
o> e wg Eon N ig“gss w22 BoA m_.p DA =SS Oy QES
§z g g0 873 gAECetet Man Bty B %e ogf 5lols
§ RPE <3 Bey pifd.8 B N30 Had Ay 20 ge g
SO Bt B T T T PR PR T L TR
£ 2m8 O0zZm Zmi Xml GEn gEO [= ; A X2 om A= o=*H
b = m (3} ) 3] O Y 0 S om =
AV-3100-1101 31328 P30996 10313-B
AV-3100-1102 Notes 1 & 2 31128 P909%6 10313-B
AV-3100-1103 Note 1 P90996 10313-B
AV-3100-1104 Note 2 P90936 10313-B
AV.3100-1105 Notes 1 & 2 P90996 10313-B
AV-3100-1107 Notes 2 & 3 31328 P90996 10313-B
AV-3100-1109 Note 2 31328 P90996 10313-B
AV-3100-1110 31328 2" P90996 10313-B
AV-3100-1111 Note 2 31128 10313-B
AV-3100-2101 Note 2 31128 10313-B
AV-3100-2102 31328 P90996 10313-B
AV-3100-2103 Notes 2 & 4 31128 C91116 31478-G
AV-3100-2105 31336 P90996 10313-B
AV-3100-2106 Notes 2 & 5 31336 P90996 10313-B
AV-3100-2107 Note 2 P309%6 31413-A
AV-3100-2108 Notes 4, 5, 6 31336 C91116 31479-G
AV-3100-2111 Nole 2 31328 P90996 31413-A
AV-3100-2115 31165 P90996 10313-B

AV-3100-2118 Nofes 2,3.4,7,8 31328 C91116 31479-G

NOTE 1—Use 12376 Cover (Recoil Starter).

NOTE 2-—Use 14230 Nut, 10364 Clip (Shorting), 31486 Grommet, 12409-A Wire Ass'y (Shorting), 5522 Nut, 5647 Screw.

NOTE 3—Use 7274 Elbow (Additional Part).

NOTE 4—Use C91116 Impulse Starter, C31119 Cup, 90872 Screen, 4107-A Nut (4). These parts are available in Kit MC91537.
NOTE 5—Use 91332 Visual Oil Minder Gauge.

NOTE 6—Use 10070-A Body (Muffler), 10075 Nut (Muffler), 10068-A Cover, 5861 Bolt (Muffler), 7044 Nut (Wing).

NOTE 7—Use 10320 Knob, 5444-A Screw and L'Washer, and 5481 Washer.

NOTE 8—Use 90788-A Spark Plug Cover.

PRINTED IN U.S.A. DIV. AV-3100-1000 and AV-3100-2000 PAGE 1



